

GAHC010275052024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./519/2024

DHANJIT SARMA
S/O LATE HEMEN SARMA, R/O MANIKPUR, KAHILIPARA, P.O.-
KAHILIPARA, P.S.-DISPUR, DIST-KAMRUP (M), PIN-781019, GUWAHATI,
ASSAM

VERSUS

NABAMI SHARMA
D/O SRI ANANTA NATH SAHRAM, W/O SRI DHANJIT SHARMA, R/O
JAPORIGOG, BIKRAMPUR, HOUSE NO.55, P.S.-DISPUR, DIST- KAMRUP (M),
GUWAHATI, PIN-781005, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H BETALA, SHAKEEL RAHMAN, RIYAZ KHAN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S PARASHAR, MS.TWINKLE SARMA

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

30.01.2026

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter again
on 09.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant